# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medtronic, Inc.		02/07/2011	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Inrad, Inc.	
Street Address:	4375 Donker Ct. SE	
City:	Kentwood	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49512	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1642708	ACCUMARK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (616)742-1010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6167423500

Email: trademarks@mcgarrybair.com

Correspondent Name: Mary C. Bonnema

Address Line 1: 32 Market Avenue SW, Suite 500
Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 71202-165

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary C. Bonnema

Signature: /Mary C. Bonnema/

Date: 02/10/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0034 1642708

CH \$40,00

900183971

Total Attachments: 1

source=G0595438#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0035

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Medtronic, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Minnesota corporation located

and doing business at 710 Medtronic Parkway, Minneapolis, Minnesota is the record

owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1642708 for the mark ACCUMARK;

WHEREAS, Inrad, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Michigan corporation located and

doing business at 4375 Donker Ct. SE, Kentwood, Michigan 49512 is desirous of acquiring

all right, title and interest in and to said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by

these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors

or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said trademark and said trademark

registration, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated

with or symbolized by said trademark and by said trademark registration.

Medtronic, Inc.

Date: カノノ//

y: <u>from trans</u>

witchaet j. jaro

Vice President and Chief Patent Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0036

RECORDED: 02/10/2011